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NATIONAL ASSEMBLY:


QUESTION FOR WRITTEN REPLY:


Question Number:     2021


Date of Publication:   29 May 2015

NA IQP Number:         17


Date of Reply:             15 June 2015


Mr A G Whitfield (DA) to ask the Minister of Tourism:

Does his department maintain an updated asset register; if not, why not; if so, what is the (a)

total number and (b) value of all motor vehicles recorded on such register?

NW2283E


REPLY:


Yes, the Department maintains an updated asset register.


(a) 27 vehicles

(b) R6 989 065.78

